

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2794 OF 2006 (for preliminary hearing)

RELIANCE INFOCOMM LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. J.J. Bhat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Ms. Anjali, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Verma, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Shubra Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appeal admitted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.3298/05.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the sole respondent and prays

for and is allowed eight weeks to file Vakatlanama and counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be

filed within four weeks thereafter.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Om Prakash)

Court Master