

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

IA 3/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6049 OF 2005

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CELLULAR OPERATORS ASSN.OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions)

Date: 22/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Pratibha M Singh, Adv.  
Mr Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.  
Ms Surbhi Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Manjul Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr Gaurav Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr V.K.Biju, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In IA No.3, no counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos.1  
and 3.

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 4 to 6.

Applicant is granted a weeks' time to file application to  
delete respondent No.2.

List again on 11.9.2008.  
(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj