

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 7-18 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5834-5836 OF 2005

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASSOCIATION OF BASIC T.O. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report)

Date: 09/02/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.Subramanium, ASG.

M/s. Maninder Singh, P.M.Singh, G.Sharma,

Sumeet Bhatia, Surbhi Mehta, Ankit Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ritu Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. J. Obroi, Adv.

Mr. M.Gahlot, Adv. for

M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

In IA 10-12

Mr. C.S.Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ritu Bhalla, Adv.

Ms. J. Obroi, Adv.

Mr. M.Gahlot, Adv.

In IA 13-15

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. adv.

Mr. Ranjit Srinivasan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ritu Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. J. Oberoi, Adv.

Mr. M.Gahlot, Adv.

-2-

In IA 16-18

Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ritu Bhalla, Adv.

Ms. J. Obroi, Adv.

Mr. M.Gahlot, Adv.

For BSNL

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Kr. Ms. Nidhi Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Our order of interim stay is clarified that it operates in respect of the claim of refund of the party which succeeded before TDSAT.

Hearing of the appeals be expedited.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER