

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.5

SECTIONS XVII/XIV/XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5253 OF 2010

B.S.N.L.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTH.OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
 With Civil Appeal No.5184 of 2010
 Civil Appeal No.5873 of 2010
 (With appln.(s) for directions and office report)
 Civil Appeal No.6068 of 2010
 (With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)
 Civil Appeal No.6255 of 2010
 Civil Appeal Nos.951-952 of 2005
 (With office report)
 Civil Appeal No.3298 of 2005
 (With appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and office report)
 Civil Appeal No.3299 of 2005
 (With office report)
 Civil Appeal No.4529 of 2005
 (With office report)
 Civil Appeal No.6049 of 2005
 (With appln.(s) for directions)
 Civil Appeal No.802 of 2006
 (With office report)
 Civil Appeal No.2731 of 2006
 (With office report)
 Civil Appeal No.2794 of 2006
 Civil Appeal No.3504 of 2006
 (With office report)
 Civil Appeal Nos.5834-5836 of 2005
 (With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)
 Civil Appeal No.5837 of 2005
 (With office report)
 Civil Appeal Nos.4965-4966 of 2007
 (With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and stay)
 Civil Appeal No.177 of 2008
 (With appln.(s) for stay and permission to place additional documents on record and office report)
 Civil Appeal Nos.598-599 of 2008
 (With office report)

2

Civil Appeal No..D28298/2010
 (With appln.(s) for permission to file appeal and office report)
 Transferred Case No.39 of 2010
 C.A. Nos.271-281/2011
 (with appln(s) for ex-parte stay and with office report)

Date: 10/07/2012 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
 HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, ASG
Ms.Maneesha Dhir, Adv.
Ms. Smriti Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Sidharta Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Yamini Khurana, Adv.
Mr.K.P.S. Kholi, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Deven Khanna, Adv.
Mr.Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Ms.Manali Singhal, Adv.
Mr.Santosh Sachin, Adv.
Mr.Abhijat P.Medh, Adv.

Ms.Rachna Joshi Issar, Adv.
Ms.Ambreen Rasool, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Radhika Mathur, Adv.
Mr.Manjul Bajpai, Adv.
Ms.Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms.Ananya Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Ankul Saigal, Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Shikha Sen, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. S.W. A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manpreet Lamba, Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

3

Mr. Naveen Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Aman Avinav, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Prasad Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri Chandhiok, learned Additional Solicitor General brought to our notice that by an order dated 6.2.2007, a coordinate Bench had referred Civil Appeal Nos.3298, 3299, 4529, 6049 of 2005 and Civil Appeal Nos.802, 2731, 2794, 3504 and 5172 of 2006 to a larger Bench. He also pointed out that on 21.10.2010 all the appeals were listed before the larger Bench and arguments were heard for some time, but later on the matters were released. Learned Additional Solicitor General also placed before us xerox copies of various order sheets in support of his statement.

Since, all the appeals were taken up for hearing by a

larger Bench, we deem it proper to adjourn these cases with
the direction to the registry that the matters be listed
before the larger Bench.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master