

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 271-281 OF 2011  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTH.OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.S.N.L.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,impleadment and office report )

Date: 17/07/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.  
Mr. Deven Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aman A.,Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar,Adv.  
  
Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.  
Mr. Narendra Prasad Yadav,Adv.  
  
Mr. N. Ganpathy ,Adv  
  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh ,Adv  
Mr. Santosh Sachin,Adv.  
  
Mr. Gagan Gupta ,Adv  
Mr. Amit Singh,Adv.  
  
Ms. Mukti Chowdhary ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In C.A. No.278/2011 respondent No. 8 is still awaited. All other respondents have appeared. Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, advocate who has filed Vakalatnama for respondent no.15 in C.A.No.280/2011 submits that respondent No.15 in that case is respondent No.8 in C.A. No.278/2011 and he takes notice

...2/

Item No.95

: 2 :

for some of the respondents. In the light of the parties being common office to verify it. Service is treated as complete. He may file Vakalatnama, if any. Appellant has filed statement of case. Counsel appearing for BSNL submits that he has not received copy of the statement of case. Counsel for the appellant is directed to supply copy of the statement of case within two weeks to the counsel appearing for BSNL and file proof. BSNL may file statement of case within 35 days thereafter. All other respondents are granted 35 days from today to file Statement of case.

List the matter on 5.9.2012.

|s

|

|Registrar

|