

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5253 OF 2010

B.S.N.L. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTH.OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With Civil Appeal No.5184 of 2010

Civil Appeal No.5873 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Civil Appeal No.6068 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Civil Appeal No.6255 of 2010

Civil Appeal Nos.951-952 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.3298 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and office report)

Civil Appeal No.3299 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.4529 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.6049 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for directions)

Civil Appeal No.802 of 2006

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.2731 of 2006

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.2794 of 2006

Civil Appeal No.3504 of 2006

(With office report)

Civil Appeal Nos.5834-5836 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Civil Appeal No.5837 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal Nos.4965-4966 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and stay)

Civil Appeal No.177 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for stay and permission to place additional documents on record and office report)

Civil Appeal Nos.598-599 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No..D28298/2010

(With appln.(s) for permission to file appeal and office report)

T.C.(C) No.39 of 2010

C.A. Nos.271-281/2011

(with appln(s) for ex-parte stay and impleadment and early hearing and with office report)

Date: 22/11/2012 These Appeals and Transfer Case were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Maneesha Dhir, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Siddarth Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddarth Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Tarveen Singh Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Debopama Roy, Adv.
Mr. K.P.S. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. C. S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Sarvajeet Kr. Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Abhay A. Jena, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR

Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Kawaljit Singh Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Paul Oriel, Adv.
Ms. Kabita Das, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Ms. Monika Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Prakhar Nishant, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR

Mr. R.F. Nariman, SG

Mr. Rakesh Diwedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Mr. Devan Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. C. S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Bajpai, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Abhay A. Jena, Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kr. Jha, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Mr. Devan Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Adv.

Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Ms. Monika Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Paul Oriel, Adv.
Mr. Kawaljit Singh Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Kabita Das, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Nishant, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Sikri, Adv.
Mr. Ayushya Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG
Mr. Wasim Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathor, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Ramji Shrinivashan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anannay Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.
Ms. Amreen Rasool, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

For applicant(s) None
in IA Nos.34-44

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dr. A. M. Singhvi, Mr. Mukul Rohatgi and Mr. Ramji Srinivasan,
learned senior counsel appearing for the parties in some of the
appeals made their submissions.

For rejoinder of Mr. R. F. Nariman, learned Solicitor General
appearing for TRAI, this and the connected matters are adjourned to
4th December, 2012.

To be taken up at 2 P.M.

In I.A. Nos.34-44 of 2012 in CA Nos.271-281 of 2011

These are the applications by Unitech Wireless (Tamil Nadu) Pvt.
Ltd., seeking impleadment as respondent in the proceedings of Civil
Appeal Nos.271-281 of 2011.

Since no one has appeared to press the applications, the same
are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master