

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5253/2010

B.S.N.L.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTH.OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5184/2010

(With C.A. No. 5873/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 6068/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 6255/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5834-5836/2005

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5837/2005

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 11374/2013

(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 39/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 271-281/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 15/10/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For parties

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Ms. Lekha Vishwanath, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Ms. Maneesha Dhir, Adv.

Mr. K.P.S. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Jain, Adv.

Ms. Natasha Sahrawat, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmeesh Kamash, Adv.  
Mr. Paras Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Sara Sundaram, Adv.

Mr. Mansoor Ali Shoket, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Dhawan, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Chand yok, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Depanl Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

Ms. Rachna Joshi Issar, Adv.  
Ms. Ambreen Rasool, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Ketan Paul, Adv.  
Mr. Shashwant Bajpai, Adv.  
Ms. Disha Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. Shashwat Bajpai, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjit Raut, Adv.

Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Nisha, Adv.  
For M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Tag with Civil Appeal No.3298 of 2005 etc.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant requests that the hearing of the matters be expedited in view of the importance of issues involved in the matters.

Registry is directed to place the matters before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India seeking appropriate direction.

[O.P. SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]  
COURT MASTER