

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s) .5184/2010

CELLULAR OPERATORS ASSN.OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.S.N.L.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 11/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Jain, Adv.
Mr. K.P.S. Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Raut, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 9th October, 2014.

Learned counsel for the respondent - M/s. Videocon Telecommunications Limited states that the bank guarantee is valid upto 12.02.2015 which will be renewed from time to time till the disposal of the appeal. In case, this is not done before expiry of the bank guarantee, the matter may be put up again.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

