

Civil Appeal No(s).5184/2010

CELLULAR OPERATORS ASSN.OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.S.N.L.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

Date : 10/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. S. Bajpai, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit B. Rauf, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Maneesha Dhir, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent No.18-
Videocon Telecommunication Limited, submits that th
deficiency in the Bank Guarantee has since bee
rectified.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2016.05.11
17:53:01 IST
Reason:

Registry is directed to verify and proceed

further.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni)
Court Master