

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3298/2005

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only CA No. 5184 of 2010 to be listed for Bank Gurantee.)

WITH

C.A. No. 5184/2010 (XVII)

Date : 25-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR
Mr. Kshitij Vaibhav, Adv.
Ms. Suvarna Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Harshal Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Vivek Arya, Adv.
Mr./Ms. Ananta Prasad Mishra, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Saloni Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Ms. Vishaka Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Tejveer Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 5184/2010

The extended Bank Guarantee bearing No. 1731314BG1000548 as filed by Ms. Rakhi Ray, Advocate on 11.02.2020 with maturity till 11.02.2021 for an amount of Rs. 1,28,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Only), is accepted and taken on record. Registry to keep the same in the safe custody.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm