

ITEM NO.28  
SECTION XVII

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 3298/2005

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only CA No. 5184 of 2010 to be listed for Bank Gurantee. )

WITH

C.A. No. 5184/2010 (XVII)

Date : 25-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR  
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR  
Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.  
Ms. Vaishali Kalera, Adv.  
Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR  
Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Tejveer Bhatia, Adv.  
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the  
Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 5184/2010

Mr. Anupam Kumar, Deputy Manager, State Bank of India,  
Redfort Capital Parsvnath Tower, 4<sup>th</sup> and 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bhai Veer  
Singh Marg, Gole Market, New Delhi - 110001 has been

authorized to verify the extended Bank Guarantee No.1731314BG1000548 dated 11.2.2021 amended on 8.2.2021 for Rs.1,28,000/- (Rupees one lakh twenty eight thousand only) vide letter dated 17.2.2021 by Ms.Rashmi Bhatnagar, Assistant General Manager, State Bank of India, Redfort Capital Parsvnath Tower, 4<sup>th</sup> and 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bhai Veer Singh Marg, Gole Market, New Delhi - 110001. Authorization letter has been produced. Self-attested copy of his Identity Card and Aadhar Card have been produced to establish his identity. Hence, the Extended Bank Guarantee No.1731314BG1000548 dated 11.2.2021 for Rs.1,28,000/- (Rupees one lakh twenty eight thousand only) valid upto 11.02.2022 is accepted.

The Extended Bank Guarantee be sent to the Accounts II Branch for keeping the same in safe custody. A copy of the same also be kept on record.

The appellant shall renew the Bank Guarantee at least one month before 11.2.2022 (if not discharged before that by the order of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India). In case, such renewal is not done within the stipulated time, the matter shall be placed before the Hon'ble Court with an appropriate office report.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar