

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.3298/2005

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

([ TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES ] )

WITH

C.A. No. 5184/2010 (XVII)

(FOR ON IA 5/2011)

FOR ON IA 6/2011)

C.A. No. 802/2006 (XVII)

C.A. No. 2731/2006 (XVII)

C.A. No. 2794/2006 (XVII)

(FOR ON IA 3436/2007)

C.A. No. 3504/2006 (XVII)

C.A. No. 951-952/2005 (XVII)

(FOR ON IA 44663/2005)

C.A. No. 3299/2005 (XVII)

C.A. No. 4529/2005 (XVII)

C.A. No. 5834-5836/2005 (XVII)

(FOR ON IA 4/2005

FOR ON IA 2335/2009

FOR ON IA 2333/2009

FOR ON IA 2343/2009

FOR ON IA 2340/2009

FOR ON IA 2337/2009

FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 22/2016

FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 25/2016

IA No. 22/2016 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

IA No. 25/2016 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

C.A. No. 5837/2005 (XVII)

C.A. No. 6049/2005 (XVII)

(FOR ON IA 3/2009

FOR ON IA 49058/2005

FOR ON IA 60398/2007

FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 4/2017

FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 43769/2017

IA No. 4/2017 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 43769/2017 - MODIFICATION)

C.A. No. 4965-4966/2007 (XVII)

(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 5/2007

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2007  
 IA No. 5/2007 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES  
 IA No. 1/2007 - STAY APPLICATION)  
 C.A. No. 598-599/2008 (XVII)  
 C.A. No. 177/2008 (XVII)  
 (FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2008  
 IA No. 1/2008 - STAY APPLICATION)  
 C.A. No. 5253/2010 (XVII)  
 (FOR ON IA 57195/2010)  
 C.A. No. 5873/2010 (XVII)  
 (FOR ON IA 4/2011  
 FOR ON IA 57611/2010)  
 C.A. No. 6255/2010 (XVII)  
 C.A. No. 6068/2010 (XVII)  
 (FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 2/2010  
 FOR ON IA 67582/2010  
 IA No. 2/2010 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)  
 C.A. No. 11374/2013 (XVII)  
 (FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL ON IA 1/2010  
 IA No. 1/2010 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)  
 C.A. No. 271-281/2011 (XVII)  
 (FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 1/2011  
 FOR ON IA 55517/2012  
 IA No. 1/2011 - EX-PARTE STAY)  
 T.C.(C) No. 39/2010 (XVI-A)

Date : 13-09-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR  
 Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.  
 Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.  
 Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.  
 Mr. Lalit Rajput, Adv.  
 Mr. Saroj Kumar Padhy, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mansor Ali Shoket, Adv.  
 Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR  
 Mr. Nitin Kala, Adv.  
 Mr. Kunal Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Wahengbam Immanuel Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.  
Ms. Madhavi Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.  
Mr. Vipul Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Anwasha Padhi, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.  
Ms. Sheena Taqui, Adv.  
Ms. Akansha Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Dhvanit Chopra, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Vinayak Gupta, Adv.  
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR  
Ms. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR  
Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

**For Respondent(s)**

Mr. Amitesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Yadav, Adv.  
For M/s. ACM Legal, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Tejveer Bhatia, Adv.  
Ms. Vishakha Ahuja, Adv.  
Ms. Anjikia Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR  
Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR  
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Ms. Ritu Bhalla, Adv.  
Ms. Riya Basu, Adv.  
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, AOR  
Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. It appears that on 29-2-2016 three-Judge bench of this Court observed that the matters be placed for hearing after Orders in Review Petition (Civil) Nos.1409-1410 of 2014 in Civil Appeal Nos.5253 of 2010 and 5184/2010 which had been posted for open Court hearing on 30-3-2016. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties submit that this Court should await the decision in the Review Petitions.
2. Since all the three Judges constituting the Bench which have passed the judgment and order under review have retired, we direct the Registry to forthwith place the records before Hon'ble the Chief Justice for constitution of a three-Judge Bench to decide the Review Petitions and/or assign the same to a three-Judge Bench.
3. Let the matters stand adjourned till November, 2022.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)