

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3298/2005

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

For Bank Guarantee

WITH

C.A. No. 5184/2010 (XVII-B)

FOR ON IA 5/2011

FOR ON IA 6/2011

Date : 10-03-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Shiv Vinayak Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Anushka Rawal, Adv.
Ms. Himani Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Ms. Santha Smruthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Tejveer Singh Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR
Mr. Rohit, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Contd...

Mr. Shubhaankar Ray, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR
Mr Shankar Komal Jha, Adv.
Mr Vaibhav Gulia, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Ms. Santha Smruthi, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Bidhuri, Adv.
Mr. Arun Sanwal, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Nitin Kala, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Karun Shamra, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 5184/2010

As per office report, ld. counsel for the respondent has filed extended bank guarantee No. 1731314BG1000548 for Rs. 1,28,000/-. The same has been verified by the concerned Registrar. Same be extended upto 11.02.2027.

Copy of this Record of proceeding be furnished to the concerned ld. Advocate-on-record for information and compliance.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ